

## April 13, 2022

BSE Limited General Manager Department of Corporate Services Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

## Scrip Code: 959488, 959645, 959884, 960085, 960488, 973080, 973281, 973375, 973644 & 973771

## Sub: Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, enclosed please find herewith Compliance Certificate duly signed by both the Compliance Officer of Avendus Finance Private Limited and Authorised Representative of the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent i.e., NSDL Database Management Limited, for the year ended March 31, 2022.

We request you to kindly take the above on records and acknowledge receipt.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For **Avendus Finance Pvt. Ltd.** 

Rajendra Rana Authorised Signatory

> Avendus Finance Private Limited Regd. Office: The IL&FS Financial Centre, 6th Floor, C & D Quadrant, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051 T: +91 22 6648 0050 F: +91 22 6648 0040 CIN: U65921MH1996PTC251407 www.avendus.com



## Compliance Certificate (Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015)

In accordance with Regulation 7(3) of the Securities & Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby certify that during the period from April 01, 2021 to March 31, 2022, all the activities in relation to Debentures, share transfer facility (Dematerialisation & Rematerialisation), are maintained by NSDL Database Management Limited (SEBI Registration No - INR000004181), the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company.

We hereby certify the compliance of Sub-Regulation (2) of Regulation 7 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, in respect of the Listed Non-Convertible Market Linked Debentures and Non-Convertible Debentures, for the year ended March 31, 2022.

For Avendus Finance Private Limited

For NSDL Database Management Limited

Compliance Officer

Authorised Signatory

Date: April 13, 2022 Place: Mumbai

> Avendus Finance Private Limited Regd. Office: The IL&FS Financial Centre, 6th Floor, C & D Quadrant, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051 T: +91 22 6648 0050 F: +91 22 6648 0040 CIN: U65921MH1996PTC251407 www.avendus.com